## ORDINANCE 224

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AS REQUIRED BY CHAPTER 9 OF TITLE 40a OF THE NEW JERSEY STATUTES IN AND BY THE VILLAGE OF LOCH ARBOUR, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Loch Arbour, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1. The following position is hereby created pursuant to Chapter 9 of Title 40A of the New Jersey Statutes:

## CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

- A. The position of Chief Financial Officer is hereby established.
- B. The person employed in this position shall be responsible to carry out all duties and functions provided for in Chapter 9 of Title 40A of the New Jersey Statutes and shall perform such duties as the Village Trustees may, from time to time, direct.
- Section 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances which are inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency,
- Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its final passage and publication as required by law.

## NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ordinance No. 224 was introduced at a meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Loch Arbour, in the County of Monmouth and state of New Jersey, on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1989 and was then read for the first time. The said Ordinance will be further considered for final passage by the Board of Trustees at the Municipal Building at 7:30 P.M. on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1989. At such time and place, or at any time and place to which said meeting may be adjourned, all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning said Ordinance.